## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

п	TREES	. 1	2.002255		1000		and only	79233	
1	ın	tr	$\Delta$	N	2	TT.	$\alpha r$	0	t٠
и	111	u		IV	а	u	CI	0	١.

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION	)	
	ý	CASE NO.
	)	2017-00202
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY	)	
WITH KRS 278.042	)	

## ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation ("Jackson Purchase") shall file with the Commission no later than August 10, 2017:

- The name and title of each witness that Jackson Purchase intends to call at the August 15, 2017 hearing, and a brief summary of the facts and opinion to which the witness is expected to testify.
- 2. A list of all documents that Jackson Purchase intends to offer as exhibits at the August 15, 2017 hearing, and a copy of any document that it intends to present as an exhibit that has not been previously filed in this case.
- 3. Any report or memorialization of the internal investigation into the January 6, 2017 accident to which Jackson Purchase refers at page 4 of its response to the Commission's May 24, 2017 Order, or, if no such report or memorialization exists, a summary of the observations made and conclusions drawn by the investigation.

By the Commission

**ENTERED** 

AUG 0 7 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Acting Executive Director

\*M. Evan Buckley Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

\*Mark David Goss Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

\*Richard L Walter Boehl Stopher & Graves, LLP 410 Broadway Paducah, KENTUCKY 42001

\*Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive P. O. Box 4030 Paducah, KY 42002-4030

\*Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive P. O. Box 4030 Paducah, KY 42002-4030